



# Baron Infotech Limited

1-8-303/27, 3rd Floor, Om Plaza,  
Sindhi Colony, P G Road, Secunderabad.  
Tel : 040-32492514  
E-mail : info@baroninfotech.com  
URL : www.baroninfotech.com

## UN AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2011

| SL NO. | PARTICULARS  | QUARTER ENDED  |             |             | 6 MONTHS ENDED |              | YEAR ENDED           |
|--------|--|----------------|-------------|-------------|----------------|--------------|----------------------|
|        |  | 31.12.2011     | 30.09.2011  | 31.12.2010  | 31.12.2011     | 31.12.2010   | 30.06.2011 (AUDITED) |
| 1      | Net Sales / Income from operations   | 2.20           | 5.20        | 6.80        | 7.40           | 11.50        | 48.95                |
| 2      | Other Operating Income   | 0.45           | 0.55        | 0.76        | 1.00           | 1.36         | 2.56                 |
| 3      | <b>Total Income (A)</b>  | <b>2.65</b>    | <b>5.75</b> | <b>7.56</b> | <b>8.40</b>    | <b>12.86</b> | <b>51.51</b>         |
| 4      | Expenditure  |                |             |             |                |              |                      |
|        | (a) Increase/(Decrease) in Stock   | -              | -           | -           | -              | -            | -                    |
|        | (b) Payment to Trainers & Staff  | 3.01           | 3.15        | 5.65        | 6.16           | 8.50         | 39.80                |
|        | (c) Administrative and other Expenses  | 10.57          | 0.83        | 0.65        | 11.40          | 1.44         | 4.64                 |
|        | (d) Depreciation   | 0.65           | 0.65        | 0.69        | 1.30           | 1.38         | 2.78                 |
|        | <b>Total Expenditure (B)</b>   | <b>14.23</b>   | <b>4.63</b> | <b>6.99</b> | <b>18.86</b>   | <b>11.32</b> | <b>47.22</b>         |
| 5      | <b>Gross Profit/loss after Interest but before taxations &amp; extraordinary items (A-B)</b> | <b>(11.58)</b> | <b>1.12</b> | <b>0.57</b> | <b>(10.46)</b> | <b>1.54</b>  | <b>4.29</b>          |
| 6      | Other Income   | -              | -           | -           | -              | -            | -                    |
| 7      | Profit Before Interest & Exceptional Items   | -              | -           | -           | -              | -            | -                    |
| 8      | Interest   | -              | -           | -           | -              | -            | -                    |
| 9      | <b>Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax</b>  | <b>(11.58)</b> | <b>1.12</b> | <b>0.57</b> | <b>(10.46)</b> | <b>1.54</b>  | <b>4.29</b>          |
| 10     | Exceptional Items  | -              | -           | -           | -              | -            | -                    |
| 11     | <b>Profit from Ordinary Activities After</b>   | <b>(11.58)</b> | <b>1.12</b> | <b>0.57</b> | <b>(10.46)</b> | <b>1.54</b>  | <b>4.29</b>          |
| 12     | Tax Expense  | -              | -           | -           | -              | -            | -                    |
| 13     | Extra-Ordinary Items   | -              | -           | -           | -              | -            | -                    |
| 14     | <b>Net Profit for the Period</b>   | <b>(11.58)</b> | <b>1.12</b> | <b>0.57</b> | <b>(10.46)</b> | <b>1.54</b>  | <b>4.29</b>          |
| 15     | Paid-up Equity Capital   | 1,020.00       | 1,020.00    | 1,020.00    | 1,020.00       | 1,020.00     | 1,020.00             |
| 16     | Reserves and Surplus (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)  | (701.37)       | (689.79)    | (693.66)    | (701.37)       | (693.66)     | (690.91)             |
| 17     | EPS for the period (Basic & Diluted)   | (0.11)         | 0.01        | 0.01        | (0.10)         | 0.02         | 0.04                 |
| 18     | Non Promoter Shareholding  |                |             |             |                |              |                      |
|        | (a) No. of Shares  | 8,930,800      | 8,930,800   | 8,399,698   | 8,930,800      | 8,399,698    | 8,919,300            |
|        | (b) Percentage (%)   | 87.56          | 87.56       | 86.77       | 87.56          | 86.77        | 86.77                |
| 19     | Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding  |                |             |             |                |              |                      |
|        | (a) Pledged/Encumbered   |                |             |             |                |              |                      |
|        | No. of Shares  | Nil            | Nil         | Nil         | Nil            | Nil          | Nil                  |
|        | Percentage of Shares(as a % of the Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)        | Nil            | Nil         | Nil         | Nil            | Nil          | Nil                  |
|        | Percentage of Shares(as a % of the Total Share Capital of the Company)                       | Nil            | Nil         | Nil         | Nil            | Nil          | Nil                  |
|        | (b) Non-encumbered   |                |             |             |                |              |                      |
|        | No. of Shares  | 1,269,200      | 1,269,200   | 1,280,700   | 1,269,200      | 1,280,700    | 1,280,700            |
|        | Percentage of Shares(as a % of the Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)        | 100            | 100         | 100         | 100            | 100          | 100                  |
|        | Percentage of Shares(as a % of the Total Share Capital of the Company)                       | 12.44          | 12.44       | 12.56       | 12.44          | 12.56        | 12.56                |

### NOTES

- The above financial results were considered and adopted by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 8th February, 2012
- Figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever considered necessary in order to make them comparable with those of the current period.
- Investor Grievances Statute is as follows  
Compliants pending at the beginning of the quarter  
compliants received during the quarter  
compliants resolved during the quarter  
Compliants pending at the end of the quarter
- The Company operates in a single segment and the results pertain to a single segment.
- The Limited Review for the quarter has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

Nil  
Nil  
Nil  
Nil



For and on behalf of the Board

Director  
S. PAVAN NANDAN

Date: 08-02-2012  
PLACE: Hyderabad